
I . ; .

BPA NO. 1. CONTIRACT IDCODE PAGE OF FAG
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I 2

2. AMENDMENTiMOOIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISMON/PURCHASE RED. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (tr applicable)

001 09-16-2004 NMS-04-014 9/16/04

e.ISUEDBy CODE 3100 7.ADMINISTEREDBY (IfotherthanItemre) CODE 3100

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Div of Contracts Div of Contracts
Two White Flint North - MS T-7-I-2 Two White Flint North - MS T-7-I-2
Contract Management Center No. .1
Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

e. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.. street coumty Stla and ZIP Code) :-- *A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICTATION NO.

SOUTHWEST RESEARCH INSTITUTE 9D. DATED (SEE rTEM11)

6220 CULEBRA ROAD 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

SAN ANTONIO TX 782385166 NRC-02-04-014

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE FACILITYCODE X 08-25-2004

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

a The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth In Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [is extended, [is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _ _ copies of the amendment (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment of each copy of the
offer submitted; or (C) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and Is received prior to the opening hour
and date specified.

12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required) n/a

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
. ... -o- --- If MV1U1IltS1 I~t1UUNTRAC.IUKLRtRKNU.AS DESbLRIlbEINITEM 14.Ia :'- -

(X) A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO. (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A

B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes In paying office, appropriaton date. tc.)

X SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TOAUTHORfTY OF:

D OTHER (Specify ye of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor a Is not, is'required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. DEScRIPTnON OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings. including sollcilation/cenitract eubject matter where feasible.)

This contract is modified as shown on the attached page.

Except as provided herein. a" terms and oonditions of the document referenced in hem sA or 10A. as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and In full force and effect.

ISA. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) ISA. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Barbara D. Meehan

158 CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 1SC. DATE SIGNED 160 B TATES.OFAMERICA 1bC.DATESIGNED

(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer) 0 9-16-2004

TEMPLATE - ADMDI1
. STANDARDFORM30 (REV 10-83)

ADM0O2
__ .i K , [



NRC-02-04-014
Modification No. I
Page 2 of 2

This modification adds the amount of $1,328.00 as a ceiling amount for overtime
premium pay in Section 1.7, FAR Clause-52.222-2 of the'contract. Accordlngly;the'
following revision is made:

Section 1.7, 62-222-2, "Payment for Overtime Premiums", para. (A) is revised as follows:

"(a) The use of overtime is authorized under this contract if the overtime premium costs
does not exceed $1,328.00 or the overtime premium is paid for work. .

All other terms and conditions of the contract, including the ceiling amount of $565,073,
remain the same.

A summary of obligations for this contract is given below:

Job Code J5511
Total FY04 obligation amount $50,000 (transferred to Task Order 1)

;"` -<'<Thlsnmodificationd6oes- not obligate funds. .- -. .._


